

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14701/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in CMWP No.14850/1997 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Iftekar Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Sarada,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

behalf of the Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate accepts notice on
and two respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

nt in There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment
the meantime.

DWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER