

§  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14701/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in CMWP No. 14850/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer f  
or interim  
relief and office report ) )

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Put up for final disposal thereafter.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master