

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.422 of 2010

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter next week and let it retain its  
position in the List.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master